10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 2:11-cv-00698-FIJM Document 78 Filed 07/03/12 Page 1 of 3

PRV AR Y Ratolob bty
Fox Group Trust - RECEIVED ___ COPY
PO Box 2023
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 JuL 8 2012
CLERK U S DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
3y Z_ DEPUTY
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff, Civil Number: 2:11-cv-00698-FIM

)
)
VS. )
)  JOINDER AGREEMENT TO
JAMES LESLIE READING, CLARE L. )
READING, FOX GROUP TRUST, }  DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO
MIDFIRST BANK, CHASE, FINANCIAL ) MODIFY RULE 16
LEGAL SERVICES, and STATE OF )
ARIZONA, )
Defendants )

and
MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO
COMPLETE BRIEFING SCHEDULE

(Expedited Oral Argument Requested)

This JOINDER AGREEMENT (the “Joinder Agreement”) is made as of this 29% day of June,
2012, by Fox Group Trust that joins Defendants James Leslie Reading and Clare Louise
Reading, in their DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO MODIFY RULE 16 SCHEDULING
DEADLINES and MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO COMPLETE BRIEFING SCHEDULE
(Expedited Oral Argument Requested).

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29" day of June, 2012.

Joinder Agreement Page 1 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 2:11-cv-00698-FIM Document 78 Filed 07/03/12 Page 2 of 3

J@*@‘MXMW. J7E4

Terry L. Major, Trustee, jn Pro Per
Fox Group Trust

PO Box 2023

Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Email: tmajor@greytechs.conm
928-634-7023 (Home)
623-451-5599 (Cell)

623-243-4158 Fax

Joinder Agreement Page 2 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

24

25

Case 2:11-cv-00698-FIM Document 78 Filed 07/03/12 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On June 29, , 2012 the original JOINDER was mailed by United States Postal

Service to:

the Clerk of the District Court with copy to Honorable Judge Frederick J. Martone. In addition,
copies were mailed by United States Mail to:

CHARLES M. DUFFY
Attorney for Plaintiff

Trial Attorney, Tax Division
U.S. Dept. of Justice, Tax Div.
PO Box 683

Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044

ANN BIRMINGHAM SCHEEL
Attorney for Plaintiff

Acting United States Attorney
District of Arizona

Two Renaissance Square

40 North Central Ave., Suite 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85004

ROBERT P. VENTRELLA
Attorney for the State of Arizona
Assistant Attorney General
Assistant Attorney General

1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926

Certificate of Service

KATHRYN KENEALLY

Attorney for Plaintiff

Assistant Attorney General, Tax Division
U.S. Dept. of Justice, Tax Div.

PO Box 683

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, DC 20044

JAMES LESLIE READING
CLARE LOUISE READING
Defendants, Pro Se

2425 East Fox Street

Mesa, AZ 85213

PAUL M. LEVINE, ESQUIRE
LAKSHMI JAGANNATH, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Defendant, Midfirst Bank
McCarthy, Holthus, Levine Law Firm
8502 E. Via de Ventura, Suite 200
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

JCJU‘V 5& W)l‘»«w . N3

Terry L. Ma/jor, Trusteé, in Pro Per
Fox Group Trust

PO Box 2023

Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Email: tmajor@greytechs.com
928-634-7023 (Home)
623-451-5588 (Cell)

623-243-4158 (Fax)

Joinder Agreement Page 3 of 3




