	Case 2:11-cv-00698-FJM Docu	ment 78 Filed 07/03/12 Page 1 of 3	
1	Fox Group Trust	RECEIVED COPY	
2	PO Box 2023	2010	
2	Cottonwood, AZ 86326	JUL 3 2012	
3		CLERK U S DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA BY Z DEPUTY	
_			
5			
6			
7			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,		
	Plaintiff,) Civil Number: 2:11-cv-00698-FJM	
11	VS.)	
12) JOINDER AGREEMENT TO	
13	JAMES LESLIE READING, CLARE L. READING, FOX GROUP TRUST,) DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO	
14	MIDFIRST BANK, CHASE, FINANCIAL LEGAL SERVICES, and STATE OF	MODIFY RULE 16) and	
15	ARIZONA,	MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO	
13	Defendants) COMPLETE BRIEFING SCHEDULE	
16		(Expedited Oral Argument Requested)	
17			
18			
19	This JOINDER AGREEMENT (the "Joinder Agreement") is made as of this 29 th day of June,		
20	2012, by Fox Group Trust that joins Defendants James Leslie Reading and Clare Louise		
21	Reading, in their DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO MODIFY RULE 16 SCHEDULING		
22	DEADLINES and MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO COMPLETE BRIEFING SCHEDULE		
	(Expedited Oral Argument Requested).		
23	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29 th day of June, 2012.		
24			
25			

Case 2:11-cv-00698-FJM Document 78 Filed 07/03/12 Page 2 of 3

Terry I. Major, Trustee, in Pro Per Fox Group Trust

Fox Group Trust PO Box 2023

Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Email: tmajor@greytechs.conm

928-634-7023 (Home) 623-451-5599 (Cell) 623-243-4158 Fax

1		
2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
3	On <u>June 29</u> , 2012 the <i>original</i> JOINDER was mailed by United States Post	
4	Service to:	•
5	the Clerk of the District Court with copy to copies were mailed by United States Mail t	Honorable Judge Frederick J. Martone. In addition, o:
6	CHARLES M. DUFFY	KATHRYN KENEALLY
7	Attorney for Plaintiff	Attorney for Plaintiff
,	Trial Attorney, Tax Division	Assistant Attorney General, Tax Division
8	U.S. Dept. of Justice, Tax Div.	U.S. Dept. of Justice, Tax Div.
9	PO Box 683	PO Box 683
	Ben Franklin Station	Ben Franklin Station
10	Washington, DC 20044	Washington, DC 20044
11	ANN BIRMINGHAM SCHEEL	JAMES LESLIE READING
	Attorney for Plaintiff	CLARE LOUISE READING
12	Acting United States Attorney	Defendants, Pro Se
	District of Arizona	2425 East Fox Street
13	Two Renaissance Square	Mesa, AZ 85213
14	40 North Central Ave., Suite 1200 Phoenix, AZ 85004	
	1 Hooma, 112 05004	
15	ROBERT P. VENTRELLA	PAUL M. LEVINE, ESQUIRE
16	Attorney for the State of Arizona	LAKSHMI JAGANNATH, ESQUIRE
10	Assistant Attorney General	Attorneys for Defendant, Midfirst Bank
17	Assistant Attorney General	McCarthy, Holthus, Levine Law Firm
	1275 West Washington Street	8502 E. Via de Ventura, Suite 200
18	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926	Scottsdale, Arizona 85258
19		Lovey & Mars, TIES
20		Terry I. Major, Trustee, in Pro Per
21		Fox Group Trust
21		PO Box 2023
22		Cottonwood, AZ 86326
		Email: tmajor@greytechs.com
23		928-634-7023 (Home)
		623-451-5588 (Cell)
24		623-243-4158 (Fax)
25		
- 1	Certificate of Service	

Joinder Agreement Page 3 of 3